
Application of Pennsylvania-American Water Company for Acquisition of  
the Wastewater Assets of Valley Township 

66 Pa. C.S. § 1329 
Application Filing Checklist – Water/Wastewater 

Docket No. A-2020-3020178 
 
 

Second Amended Appendix A-25 

25. Provide a copy of all municipal and affiliate contracts to be assumed by buyer as 
part of the acquisition and a list and annual dollar value of other contracts. 

 
 
SECOND AMENDED RESPONSE:  
 

See a copy of all   municipal, affiliate and other contracts to be assumed by PAWC 
as part of the acquisition in the attachment as Second Amended Appendix A-
25-a.  Please see below a listing and dollar value of other contracts.  Other 
contracts are attached as Appendix A-25-b.  

 
Municipal and Affiliate Contracts1  

 
Name of Contract Parties to Contract Date of Contract Subject 

Sewage Conveyance 
Agreement 

City of Coatesville 
and Valley Township 

January 7, 1992 Conveyance of Sanity 
Sewer 

Addendum to Sewage 
Conveyance 
Agreement 

City of Coatesville 
and Valley Township 

July 18, 1995 Amends January 7, 
1992 Agreement 

Sewage Treatment 
Agreement 

City of Coatesville 
and Valley Township 

January 7, 1992 Treatment of Sewer 
Flows 

Addendum to Sewage 
Treatment Agreement 

City of Coatesville 
and Valley Township 

September 16, 1997 Amends January 7, 
1992 

Second Addendum to 
Sewage Treatment 

Agreement 

Pennsylvania-
American Water 

Company and Valley 
Township 

December 14, 2004 Amends Sewage 
Treatment Agreement 

and Expands 
Capacity 

Sewage Conveyance 
Agreement 

Pennsylvania-
American Water 

Company and Valley 
Township 

March 3, 2012 Conveyance of Sanity 
Sewer 

Sewer Main 
Extension Agreement 

Pennsylvania-
American Water 

Company, DHLP-
Oakcrest, LP and 
Valley Township 

March 7, 2006 Sewer Service Supply 
Contract 

Sewer Conveyance 
Agreement 

Pennsylvania-
American Water 

January 5, 2009 Conveyance of Sanity 
Sewer 

 
1 Please note, Municipal and Affiliate contracts that are between City of Coatesville Authority (“CCA”), 
Pennsylvania-American Water Company (“PAWC”)  and Valley Township will be deemed moot after the closing of 
this acquisition.  This is due to PAWC acquiring CCA in 2001 and soon to be acquiring Valley Township. 



Application of Pennsylvania-American Water Company for Acquisition of  
the Wastewater Assets of Valley Township 

66 Pa. C.S. § 1329 
Application Filing Checklist – Water/Wastewater 

Docket No. A-2020-3020178 
 

 
 

Second Amended Appendix A-25 

Company and Valley 
Township 

Agreement Valley Township and 
Sadsbury Township 

November 15, 2001 Assignment of 2800 
West Lincoln 

Highway as Sewage 
Customer 

Sewage Conveyance 
Agreement 

City of Coatesville 
Authority and Valley 

Township 

1992 West Caln 
Connection 

 
 

List of Other Contracts and Annual Dollar Value  
 

Name of 
Contract 

Parties to 
Contract 

Date of 
Contract 

Subject Annual Dollar 
Value 

Agreement for 
Undergrad 

Sanitary Sewer 
Forcemain 
Occupation 

Consolidated 
Rail Corporation 

and Valley 
Township 

August 25, 1998 Use of Conrail’s 
Property 

$0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a

gabagek
Highlight

gabagek
Highlight

gabagek
Highlight

gabagek
Highlight



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a



Second Amended Appendix A-25-a




